


BUREAU HASTINGS PARK
OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

JAPANESE SECTION .

To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper
administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

PERSONAL INFORMATION
NAME: ARIZUNC, Lentare
HOME ADDRESS : 357 *owell St., Vahoouves,

REGISTRATION NUMBER Q1778 .  _  SEX:Xale

OCCUPATION .Fisherman

A

iy L

b of businessen carvied on, state where, inder what name and whether carried on By yoursell or in

(I any
soyone; if partnership, give partner's name.)

parinership with
EMPLOYER . xonm—
* MARRIED? : Yas
NAME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND . N1KA
ADDRESS OF WIFE OR HUSBAND ;. 387 Towell .

NAMES OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN: . . TAKASHI

ADDRESS OF CHILDREN: 957 Yowell 8%., Va

AGE OF CHILDREN- . A3

STATEME_NT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Fach parcel must he mentioned and particulars given)

| AN ATION AND DESCRIPTION

EXHIBIT No

3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where golicies are)

4. TAXES (Amount and where pavable).

5. ENCUMBRANCES (Including any unregigtered claime or deposit of title deed)

6.




A
49

. o e SN o
7. STATE WHEREABOUTS OF TITLE DOCUMENTS:._‘icne

8. STATE IF ANY OTHER PERSON HAS ANY INTEREST . Nona

9. IF FARM LAND STATE CROPS SOWN._.. LR

A o A S

L S i A e s it b e St i e

STATEMENT OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED

1. nggATJON AND DESCRIPTION:..357 Powell St..
A ve

- SARCOUNE S IR AR SR
ve=Trooms

T s 3 e s i i b RS PR R el st g i

2. LANDLORD’'S NAME AND ADDRESS: ¥p,. Buzn}:iwls.z.Iotallws.t.u,«-Yammr

B.C.

s S —

PARTICULARS OF I.tl'i.\SE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID:_ -deeOQpepmth .
r P t0 date.

STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE: SRR T R R

SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent

and to what date paid).____

STATEMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED:

L. GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, mnnms.
EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY., §

TOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS. ..
/ ‘5/7]41 4B the Cusiody of .the. lLaval. Je.gt,';p};}ge. ﬁuwh&%e_“_ HAPA
o Cne Cas-bo ngire, 28'x7'6", App.£400.00

T .

$
S"L‘Lﬁt 6}{ .P. '"-riViﬂ:l” e

e T ———

5 aF o L % R : ; P o L

/ AL D.Ce Fackers “BLLerY, Nees River, B.C.iwe
Ure "Coho net 200 fathoms ApPPp. £100.00
Che . spring . net 200.. " " ;

Sl o0

T ol e entesm it e L S T
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PORM I

)

4. INSURANCE CARRIED ON ABOVE PROPERTY:... ..

g b ta s 1y SO St SR L
9. LIFEINSURANCE:.. .. .. .

11. SAFETY DEPOSIT BOX:

LIABILITIES:

1. PERSONAL DEBTS ,m,___,._/_

I certify that the above information is true and complete and fully discloses all my property of
every description in any protected area in British Columbia and sets forth all my liabilities direct
and indirect.

Dated this. 9%h _ dayof April .. . 1942,

o |
(Signature) .. L~

N

FOR DEPARTMENTAL USE.




DFORMATION FROM B.CobioPe

L

- ‘H? _“3 £
our rila NOO (" s

Full Name ) 2PN D T
(Surnug® in Hlock letters)

Registration ¥o. QD /2 > F “ Al ;!: T

{ sheek)

Former Adress 2 I?w g & _;ﬂ,pc%«(«f _f,}‘ g Z—” Wj

.
-’

Dute Evacuated ///9///2',{ , Naturelized - Cansdian-Born = National
(eheok)

Fresent Address EKJ&-‘/L 4‘“}_ gt 4 L

.

v

MNarried = Bingle G :
(oheok) |  Hame of Wife )1444— *#Jﬂji’ff

-

Name of Husband

Name of Mother Name of Father

Humes of Oniliren under 16 / ) ‘ﬂ &.ﬁ:.&‘-w,--_.ff:.

Requested by Pegistered with Custodian
/

[
y
!

| (Yep or No)
%r “2 . "
Mditional Information Yooaiorn a0 - Boo hoat ¥ ,2,p




4 | V.L.A. Mission |
Rural (except V.L.A.) - sion
o fsae lmm- - Total Award |
' 4 ice | 12,50 | 125% of all.

To

Boats and Boat Gear

BEquipment | Amount of
charges | Claime for
paid to | Boat Gear
purehnorsr Declared &
in error. | Not Found
Repay to |& Recorded
owners Now Missing

NETS

Pamnﬁp
{Total Award
to Total Claim

150.00

MISCELLANEOUS CHATTELS
tio in

{% of goods
Sale Price| Declared
to Claim

TOTAL RECOMMENDATION




. SUMMARY TAKEN FROM VESSELS RECORDS

M

Date: July 3, 1944
Hame: ARIZONO, Zentaro

Reg. No. 01778 File: 2326

Boat File No.: CUSTODIAN 2326
Name of Vessel: "Himata I' 27'x7'x31(1931) Vivian 6 BP (1931)

Lio. or Reg. No.:

- Naval No.:

Qpner‘s Valuation:
JFVDC Valuation:
Custodian Valuation:
Date of Sale:
Purchaser:

Prince Rupert 1210
None

$400.00

None

None

June 22, 1943

Mr. Fossheim

Signature on Sales Papers: Custodian Sale

Selling FPrice:

‘10.%

Paid to JUDOO Custodian: 10.00

Supervision Costs:
Balance due Owner:
Paid to:

2.50
7.50
Credited to account of Zentaro ARIZONO ™

Loocation of Boat at Sale: Cow Bay, Prince Rupert- Not in custody

Claims Against Canadian Govi.: None

4dditional Information:

This vessel was declared on JP as being in custody
but Naval Service reported that the vessel had not
been taken into custody, but had been left by the
ownen of some other persom,at the Suyehiro Boat
Works, Cow Bay. The vessel was located at Cow Bay
in June 1943. At that time the City of Prince
Rupert was clearing Cow Bay of old ts, at the
expense of the owners. The vessel was im poor
condition and an offer of $10.00 was accepted in
order to avoid the expense of removing the boat.

i;:;>zb4a§£Q;4/v”
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File 2326 : September 20, 1947.

PERTY SUMMARY

Mo, 01778

The abov RN & declaration to the Custodian on April 9, 1942 and
was evacuated on A 2942, He declared that he lived in = 5 room apartement
at 357 Powell Stree BRE the owner was Mr. SUZUKI of the same address. The
rent amounted to § :

Packers

Chattels: He dec ' B. C.JCannery at Naas River, B.C.:

One Coho met 200 fa. approximately $100.00
One Spring net 200 fa. approsimately 50.00.

There is no information on the file as to what became of these nets.
However, thers 18 & note from Mr. Green on the J. P. Porm which reads as
follows:" May be assumed to be settled directly with B. C. Packers 3T/ 44" .
Possibly Mr. Green made that statement on the basis of informs#ion he had
roooivnd,lbol the cannery and which does not appear on this file. Possibly
he just took it for granted that if the Jaranese had not asked for any
information for over 2 years,he must have disposed of the nets.

Among the Japanese Fishing Vessel Files in the office there is a file,
#14 in the name of the B. C. Packers Ltd. Thisfile contains a 1ist of
Japanese accounts of the Mill Bay Cannery as at January 19th. 1942. They
1ist Zentaro ARIZONO,owner of the Hinata #1 as being "all square". However,
they also 1ist Masaoc ARIZONO, his son, owner of the Hinata #2 as owing $240.0(
on a Spring net valued at $50.00 and a Cohoe net valued at $190.00. Thix
would seem to be the same nets as the ones referred to above. Masao who
was interned in May 1942 declared nothing and refused to give information
while in the internment Camp. It is therefore presumed that tle cannery
took possession of the nets and completed settlement with Masao between
January 19th. 1942 and Maseo's internment in May of the same year. Should
they have had a claim against either of these Japanese it would appear that
it would have been filed long ago.

Specified
Articles: ARIZONO declared one gas boat in the custody of the Naval Dept. at
Prince Rupert, B.C. He valued it at $400.00. 1In the 118t mentioned in the
. preceeding paragraph the condition of this boat is given as”poor?

: This boat was located at Cow Bay in an extremely poor condition and was
sold for the sum of £10.00 to avoid the expense of removing the boat. For
all details see the Vessel Summary. Expenses amounted to $2.50 and the sum
of $7.50 was remitted to ARIZONO on August 30, 1944.

This file reveals nodther property of any kind.

This summary is certified to be in accordance with the information on
file

~




CANADA
DEPARTMENT OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE
OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

JAPANESE EVACUATION SECTION
‘ - 806 ROYAL BANK BLDG..

‘ e MASTINGS AND GRANVILLE

P S VANCOUVER, B.C.

rue nel 1153

Prong PACIFIC 6131

———

ATI!ON SECTMW flﬂ, 1943

Registration Mks%:u
stration No.
New Denver, B, C,

Dear ¥adam:

In your registm
you declared personal props at
and at the same time y:« x . your intention
of selling your thattol : l heard nothing
further from you on the 3 M, in the meantine,
our representative has vi ¥ former roatannco
and was there informed th oy  disposed of your
chattels prior to your evatuat . If this is correct,
we assume that you have g 1 ersonal propert
remaining in the restrict B of British Columbia

our protection h event we would
ask you to kindly sign rety the attached copy
of this letter for our regord.

Your prompt reply appreciated,
i Yours truly,

,:gzﬁa4iaﬂ.~4£¢42ﬂrarch

Geo, B. Splill
Protection Department




June 8, 1943.

Nr. Zentareo ARIZORO
Registration No. 0177
New Denver, L. C.

Vear Bir: n N pp 12

In your statement of parsanal property, you
1ist the following:

"One gas-boat & H.P. Vivian engine ?E'm?.ﬁ’; in the
gustody of the Naval Department.®

Naval Service reports that this vessel was not
taken into custody.

If you have a receipt from Naval Service for
this vessel, would you kindly forward to this office details;
such as, the name signed to the receipt and the date, which
would be of aid to us in this connection.

If this vessel was not taken into custody by
Naval Service, would you kindly tell us where it was left?

The serial number of the engine, your fishing
iicense number and any other details that may be of aid in
identifying this vessel would be = preciated.

) Yours very truly,

F, Matheson,
Specified Articles Departaent.




el » 5
(; 11,,((’1 # '/r"/ 4_..-":"* i P o ¥ P " (. P

} )
g $ * oy . 2 - » ‘.',
. e “’.4 - ome N L . - o P ’ " /.q'., P Y ’ o /o,l(
-,y 7 ot

‘Mffr/fyyw ,/f“/‘e LT SAA A /
B Tl e X L ek O s iand mm s 27.

‘x’ff’ /"l‘ LJJ@(:LJ, . #4" 2, //*ﬁf( 44‘(

-Jé“ﬁtc Ltaectel ((/l U . 3 s..( :’?a»;’fi'f:'

./// /4,'_,(-‘,'—-‘ T LA § ,;7) /. L 9 /g-’ﬁtzfé‘(./ra/

»

/{W(Wdf f’w’(’l—o-(- i Cold o 2
/

42.44..4,«_4»( \— azc( A L AL <Ll -,.../A:.
)Zd/‘:_ e /L’é_/&c,{, CRUI I R L9
fom A oH e Lo Yoot St
| /Jﬂ.dd«,m 4 /:r-u : ( ‘
| MA;L/ Prtced. f ../ir e (A/ LLJAZ/
/&Z%{ z/,/cftu_ ek oot /Zotcc‘f X ‘,,__,(‘
L /,4.«: /Aua A/am L v /4/
/MW < 44&4 PG /[‘Mtw

i )/%c‘,lw WM.Z 4«4 e ,4«»7 Ay Q//

AP,




)

—4 P el I ¢ ﬂ(. Z@: P B ‘)‘é -uaz.,/
M/‘ c—stém.n,}///byéd«ﬂ-é‘ pé#

| /Ac! (4’.-: i;;f 17/.44// o &L{'IJJZ

7‘7;44‘{ X.{jc” i i k/AM(&

/k/wgé‘,a,é —«t/.t./é«a—dc(-«/élwb
.Aw;vé/\ ,,lff,,«t«.,/ Duecr /f‘t“/

B ﬂﬂéo‘u:/(

/'dq (./ - / [ /
o /
/Wv /& rt—t—;,)z_ﬂ_/
&




S tauber .

ir. Zeutaro ARLZUNQ
Registration Lo, 31578,
W‘! Mm; 3*0 CQ

m tut
’ This 18 to advise ou of the sile of the
r‘an;uﬁ vessel *linats #17, Prince Hujert #2210, for the
g of 210.00.

iniz vassa)l vwas not in tie gustsdy of the
Roval Bervice, =3 stated in vyour declaration to the Custodian,
We had grest a4if¢¢ Aty dn finding Sals boat, and wore fore
tunate st being sblie to dispose of 1« at al 1 cansiderife the
manditian of the bout. i

Exsenses incurred in the l*ﬂJling of tils
Vtiﬂtl smounted to J2.%0. The belance of 7.5 ass been
placed to your credit in our trust acesunt.

Tours very trmily,

matnes Ty
peilied articles Le artient.




deptenber 10, 1943

mumnon mo. > 1778,
Kew Mm, B,  ~

Dear 8ir:

This is to advise you of the sale of the
‘iﬁh&:gaxo @o !ﬁimatu 01* Prince Rupert #1210, for the

¢ This vessel was nct in the custody of the
Hawval hnm as stated in your uee‘"mtmn to the Custodian.
%e had great ﬂuficulty in finding this boat, and were fore
tunate at being able to dispose of 1 at &»1 consldering the
condition o!' the boat.

Expenses incurred in the hanuling of this
vessel amounted to £2.50. The balance of 27.50 has beesn
placed to your eredit in our trust acecunt.

Yours very truly,

F. Matheson,
Specified Articles Department. \




% ¢
greement for Sale of Hessel

THE SECRETARY OF STATE OF CANADA ACTING IN HIS CAPACITY
AS CUSTODIAN AS VESTED OWNER OF THE INTEREST OF

Bentare ARIZONO
(hereinafrer called the “Vendor™)

OF THE FIRST PART
AND

Fossheinm
(hereinafrer called the “"Purchaser™)

OF THE SECOND PART

+ In consideration of the sum of $1.00, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we agree to the sale
and purchase of the vessel hereunder described:
Namie of Vesel; HIBATA I

" Port of Registry: Prince Rupert Official Number: 3394

Soaath: | ATE Breadth: T Depth: 34
Propelling power: Vivian & 8. .
.Fmt&priceormmnfs 10,00 ‘
Payable as follows: Cash

FURTHER., the Vendor covenants with the said Fossheln

and his assigns,

that he has power to transfer, in the manner aforesaid. the premises hereinbefore expressed to be

transferred, and that he has no knowledge of any encumbrances and accepts no responsibility for

same other than to the amount of the purchase price referred to above.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties hereto have hereunto set their hands and seals
ths " day of JUBe, A, D., 1943,
SIGNED, SEALED and DELIVERED

in the presence of:

|
4
i
|
|

J




H. G. Helgerson Itd,
Real Bstate Brokers

P 0. Box 593
PRINCE RUPERT, B.C.

June 1lth, 1943.
File O=9%,

Miss F. Matheson,

Specified Articles Department,
Office of the Custodian,
Vaneouver, B.C,

Dear Miss Matheson:=

We had some correspondence with
you during April re two boats, (1), "K.Y. #1* P.R, 0167
which we reported to you as being nothing but & dilapidated
bulk, (2), "Nipati I" P.R. 1210, which we reported as being
unable to locate.

Today at a better stage of the
tide we made a further search and found the "Himati®. It, also,
is in a most dilapidated condition. Most of the woodwork in
both these boats is rotten and broken and both are practieally
valueless.

A man nemed Andrev Fossheim has
offered us $20.00 for the two boats and we think it advisable
that you accept this. As we remarked in owr last letter the
City Council have given orders for the removal of all these old
hulks, and it would probably cost us that much to have them
taken away,

Please advise us as quickly as
possible, as the man is anxious to know your decision.

Yours very truly,

H. G. HELGERSON LTD,
"N. E. Arnola"
Manager,




June 8, 1943,

Hy G, Helgersom Ltd.,
P. 0. Box 593,
Prince Rupert, B, O,

Dear Sirsy Slinata #1" PR.1210

With further reference to your letter of May
}D{Ez'rhtdolorlptian of this vessel given to us 1is as
o ]

Lengths 27 (ent Widthe 7 feet Depths 3 feet
Vivian engine & . 7. Glllinet ‘oat Aagoy 10 years

#n November 27th, 19,2, this boat was reported
to be lying slongside the Suyehire Boat Works, at Cow Bay,

At that time, the engine had been removed,

Possibly the police, the Indian agent and the
Registrar of Shipping night be of aid in tracing this deat,

Yours very truly,

¥, istheson,
Speoifled Articles Departaent,




. . TELEPHONE PA CiFte BB31

JAPANESE FISHING VESSELS DISPOSAL COMMITTEE

 weemitive
THE BoReRAME MR JUSTION SIDNEY BMITH 1BA0 MARINE BVILDING
A AN

‘ VANCOUVER, B.C.
CONMANDES B. L. JOMNSON. D80, R.CNA.

KISHITO KiMURA

A. E. MEMASTER. EXECUTIVE ASBISTANT

Fishing Vessels Depsrtment,
Office of the Custodian

912 Royal Bank Bldg.
Yaneouv:r, B. C.

The attached letter fron Commander Reid
18 in answer to cur letter of Rovember £1ird.
and will be found under ocur unidentified
Vvessels flle ¥/V "HINATA" P. R. 1210.

Yours truly,

A« &. Koapter
bxecutive »ualst

ALL COMMUNICATIONS TO BE ADDRESSED TO THE COMMITTEE




IN REPLY PLEASE QUOTE
’cpmmmt of National Delence noM:1=30.
Habal Serbice

D th November

A.E. MoMaster Eaq.

Jug:nono Fishing Vessel Disposal Committes
1528 Marine Building

Vanecouver, B.C,

Dear B8ir:

W/Y HINATA -- PR 1210 My

e
In reply to your letter of 23rd November,

regarding the Japanese Vessel "Hinata", a copy

o{ tg: report made by Lieut, F.H, Smyly, is en-

closed,

For your information, I may say that the
Suyshiro Boat Works are in Oow Bay. It would appear
that the "Hinata® has either been sent to Suyehiro
for safe keeping or repairs, probably at some time
ismediately prior to the Japanese boats being taken
up. Suyehiro is, of course, not in Prince Rupert
now,

Yours truly,

2

(ikﬁ»aﬁ,4(:gu(

CORMANDER, R.C.W.N.
Naval Ofricer-ln-ﬂhargc
Prince Rupert, B.C,

D 2258

10w — 1140 (7524)
N.K. $15-4-2264




Hovembey 27, 1942

ommander As H, Reed, R.C,N.R,,
1oor-1n-chargo‘
Hy N, C., "Chatham
PRINCE RUPERT, B, &,

Dear Copmander Reed:

’ Enclosed herewith a desoriptive sheet
of M/V "Hinate I" FR 1210,

) We have not been able to dlscover any
information about this vessel from Navy lists, bdut
the owner claims that the boat was left at Suyehire
Boat Works in Prinee Rupert. We cannot reconcile
this name with any naval catalogues, and it occurs
to me, that you might be able to obtain some infor-
mation for us, We should aprreciate vour making
enjuiries as we are closing our office the end of
this week, Kindly addiress vour letter to the Cuge
todisn of Enemy Froperty, 912 Royal Pank Puilding,
Vancouver, B, C,

Yours very truly,

A. B, McMapter,
Exeoutive Asslistant.




CABLE ADDRESS BANKERS
‘TANFISCO, VANCOUVER INCORPORATED APRIL 30™ BO0S THE CANADIAN BANK OF COMMNEAGE
At CODES VANCOUVER CANATIA

e (eQanadian Fishing Company 10

PRODUCERS AND DISTRIBUTORS OF FRESH. FROZEN, CURED, AND CANNED FigH =
ICE AND COLD STORAOGE

P athy €0 | HE AVE MIIE
VANCOUVER.B.C.

CANADA

Hovember 12, 1948

Office of the Custodian ot i
Department of the Secretary of State EVACUAT i

|‘.n.-.‘- v ¥
Bae'd '“jv ? 3 ?E‘j H

Japanese Evacuation Section

Attn: P, Matheson
Re: "Hinaka No 2"

Dear 8ire:

We have for acknowledgement your letter of the 6th inst.
and have noted the contents with interest.

You are fully authorised to use such of the documents in the file
lent you, a® you may wish and we truet that they will prove of
value to the departiment,

]

Re: "K.Y. No 1"

We acknowledge receipt of the Department's cheque No 7003 for the
sum of § 7,50 in our favor, in connection with the disposal of the
above vessel, for which we thank you,

Yours very truly,

THE CANADIAN FISHING COMPANY LIMITED,

+B.,Juisénberry,
Manager, TALLHEQ

ENTE, AND A
RICES ARE F 8 SR NS O N

Ci ¥ QUOTATIONS FURNISHED
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L2 X MOFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

AW - PRINCE RUPERT, B.C. Dete _Mareh 10%h 1942,

~ Yanoouver., Attention Mr.T.B.Quisenberry.

I am in receips of your letter of Maroh 6%h and there is
1ittle I can add to what Helin has already told you,
however, when Helin gets back to town I will get some

- further details from him.

I know that Helin located the two boats at Cow Bay .
Prinoe Rupert harbor and that the tidd is going in and ous

of them daily.

Nobody is looking after them and Helin olaims they are
not worh looking arter.

¥e 40 not think the Navy knows anything about them and in
&ny case they would not be interested in a couple of
abandoned wreoks.

We will endeavor give you more details after we see Henry
Helin again,

Yours yvery truly,
g‘ql/‘ui\»kﬁ\jj
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3 Please refer to "Certificate” of British Registry” in filling this Mank; special attention is required in cases of *Length® *Width* and " Depth*

£/ BXYREAR=- XS TRBRI "ORTr ¢ N=TRLTEIRTRY j= NEERE ¥ >

Name of Vessél

T mn’" /

Official Number

(e = ¥ W

Port of Registry

2 E B K Prince Ruper:, 2.C,

Date of Registry
(® m @m0

Gross Tonnage
" e.h

Net Tonnage
(27 r@l

Length &

(B 27

7 Depth 5
(fE»)

Make of Engine ( Present)
" w5 ® (A . 7
Horse Power
¢ n

Vivian

6 H.F.

Date When Re-installed
(W AB~s80~ KRB0

Knot (Speed )

(8 M

10 yrs.

When Hull Built
(mEzann

10 yrs,

When Hull Rebuilt
(W &R BE~ K W)

Packer i
- L

Type of Vessel:

(% 7 W 5

4P~

Troller
Fe -9 -l

Gill-Netter X

LR

i
e O

Formerly Used as
(R® 7’ && Gill-netter

Date When Surveyed Last
(RE’ #»~~21 s P H

Place of Operation
(kM K M

Value ( Replacement)
CEfD) (NS ~~Ba)
Value (Present)
oM (R & 7)

Value (Insured)
(mam) i ER2

Charter Rate: 1940
(Ee8as

194]

Chartered To: 1940
. 8 ®

Amount of Mortgage, If Any
TS 82 ¢

Mortgaged To:
MEEMEA R

Registered Owner's Name
(eeNE®

ADDRESS
e 367 Powell St,, Vascowver,

_Zentero arizono

Actual Owner's Name
e E A E RS

ADDRESS

(LEW

Naval Control Number
BEEX &N

. Zsptaro Arizonc -

357 Powell Mt., Vancouver,/Bif,




 Guliwubia Packers 1

CUR SPECIALTY

CLOVER LEAF

BRAND

CANLE uarwua. AL It.i
mt ¥ R e

® 0 mes B8

SALMON
Foor oF CAMPRELL AVE

VANCOUVER.

CANADA

\june 11’ 191480

Miss F. Matheson,
Department of the Secretary of State,
506 Royal Bank Building
Hastings &.GranVLIie,
Vancouver, B, C,

Dear Miss Matheson:

Re: ARIZONO, Zentaro Reg. No. 01778,
ARI&OND. Masao, G/V Hinata II,£ P Q. 1e11.

In reply to yours of June 9th, we have investi-
gated thé details relative to the above. Jur records show
Masao Arizono on the Mill Bay books in 1942, A credit from
nets was applied to the 1941 debit balance of $240.00, thus
wiping out the account,

Regarding Zentaro Arizono, we are unable at
this time to locate any details, If you are able to offer
any further information we will gladly investigate the matter
again,

Yours very truly,

BRITISH COLUMBIA PACKERS LIMITED,

«Z%"

Credit Department,




Oase Nou 645 ~ Bentaro ARIZONO, Reg. No. O17TTH, File 2326

*“Hinata No. 1" Gasboat Licence Prince Rupert 1210
Purchased 1934 at $400.00
New planking ..... 200.00

Oross Claim $400,00

Dates June 22, 1943

Loocations Suyehiro Boat Works, Cow Bay, Prinece Rupert
Purchaser: Apdrew Fosshein

8.1. Pﬂ“‘ .mow

kpum: 2.50

m qu 3 Memorandus Kiohiso Kimura to A. E.MaMaster, April 6,1942.

Boat was left "On Exhibit Neo. 4 = "The owner claims vessel left at Suyehire

the Naas River at Boatworks in Prince Rupert. Mr.Suyehiro stated vessel was

the NMill Bay Cennery still there when he left Prince Rupert about March 20th.*

-ﬂtblmmkit Transeript.P.5 L.20-30. "Suyehiro asked me for the loan of
avay.” the boat."

Bee also JP stating The derelict boat sold by Custodian for $10.00 was found

boat in Naval oustody, at Cow Bay, near Suyehiro Boat Works,

Prince Rupert.

Travseript Page 4 B.C.Packers Ltd, Will Bay Accounts as at J 19,1942

Lines 1-’13 > reports condition of boat "Hinata #1" as mu Jrne

Boat in good seaworthy File General #14/

oondition See Inter-Office memo of Canadisn Fishing Co.btd. March IMR i
which refers to the two boats at Cow Bay as abandoned wreocks
in which the tide is going in and out dally.

See report Nov.27,1942 by F.R.Sayley, Naval ﬂgﬂn.
"Boat not taken over by Nayy. She is lying alongside
Suyehiro Boat Works, at Cow Bay." "Boat is a complete mok':

See H.G.Helgerson Ltd, letter June 11/43 -"In most dilapidated
sondition - practically valusless. City Couneil have :h‘u
orders for removal of these old mulks*,

?

in Naval custody. Claimant has stated Suyehiro asked him for
Boat was not moved from Suyehiro Boatworks until after sale
ossheim in June, 1943.

to Custodian by claiman$,April 542 -

Mm by claiment at hearing creates doubt of his credibility.
i A it

et 1




mm, Tile !Io'll.'l, mu claim !u‘
mu”unlmtﬂnmhtouﬁlm

slain was reported b wife of Lentare Arisone.
Bee letter of Jan.18/43, ﬂpd by Mrs.Arisone
sed of this furniture, snd had no property remaining.

Im 21/43 indicates boat te have been at Wegs um,
Mlol!.-u states mtmhlw

lrl.mt.
the 1941 debit balance of
+00 for & spring net and
h property to the Custodian













ARIZZEQ, Zentaro

CUSTODIAN 2326
"Hinate 1" 27'x7'x3'(1931) Vivisn ¢ B (1931)

Prince Rupart 1210
None
2400.00
¥one
¥ e
Juna 22, 1943
dr. Posshein
Custodien Bale
310./930
19.00
2.50
7.50
Credited to aceount of Zentaro ARIZONO
Cow Bay, Prin e Rupert- Not in custody

None

This vessel w#as declared on JP as being in custody,
but Naval Service reported that the vessel had not
been tasen into custody, but had been left by the
owner of some other person at the Puyehiro Doat
Works, Cow Bay. The vessel was located at Cow Bay
in June 1943. At that time the City of Prince
Rupert was clearing Cow Bay of old boats at the
expense of the omners. The vessel was in poor
condition and an offer of 210.00 was accepted in




June 23, 1943.

The Registrar of Shipping,
Prince Bupert, B. C.

Dear B8ir: s S W {

You are hereby advised of the sale of the above-
indicated vessel DLy the Secretary of State of Canada
acting in his capacity as Custodian as vested owner
of the interest of Zentaro ARIZONO to
Fosshelm, for the total sum of Ten Dollars and No Cents.

Please advise when this transfer has been executed
and your "Permisalon to Clear" letter issued to the new
owner, pending completion of documents.

Yours very truly,

F. datheson,
Specified Articles Denartuent.




June 14, 1943,

8. O, ﬁ‘ﬂm%}r%”ﬂl, Ihtd-‘
P. 0. Box 5393,
’rince Rupert, B, C.

Dear Sirse

An resly to your latler of June 1ith,
Pegarding. the boats =, Y." #1., PR.I167 (tais nuabey
4 think is iacorrect) and the ‘?igamn i? PR.AZ1 0, ve
wish to advise that you are %o auke the sale at the
price offered, unless in the weantiue a better offer

Bes been recaived. is you atate, 1% would eost some-
thiing %o have these moved.

Thank you Tor vour asttention to this
matter.

fours very truly,

F. Eatheson,
Speciflied Articles Departuent.




=
June a. | "4 3 .

He G, Helgerson Ltd.,
g. O. Box 593,

With rfurther reference to your letter of Kay
%O{E: the deseription of tnis vessel given to us 43 as
ollows:

Lengtht 27 reet fidth: 7 reet Sepths I feet
Vivian *ngine u, P, Bililnat 501 § hamt AD yeare
]
Bovuuber <7Tth, L1942, this Yout was Feporied
o be lying alengside the Buyeliire Boat Yorks, st Cow Bay.
At that time, the eugine had been removed,

Pousibly the Police, the Indisn sgent and the
Registrar of Shipping night de of 8id in trscing this bost,

Yours very truly,

dieeified Articles De fnrthent,




Copy of Letter from
H. G. Helgerson btd.
May 10, 1943.

F. Matheson,

Sgociriad Articles Dept.,
Office of the Custodian,
Vancouver, B. C.

Dear Sir:

= : Replying tol}ours of the 21st ult, re certain boats
at Cow Bay, we were able to take advantage of the tide and good
weather ln& make a search in the mud around Cow Bay.

We found the boat "K.Y.#1", PR.0O16E (Your letter had
this last letter as F. The boat is right under the bridge resting
on its side, and in our opinion is of no use. It has been lying
there for years, and {8 very rotten. I got an old boat bullder
from a negrby shop to look at 1t. He crawled over it and says the
timbers are all rotten and there is nothing useful left in it.

This 1s apparent from even a glance, the sides are broken and there
is nothing except the shape of a boat useable in it. It should be
burnt or towed out to sea. The City Council have given orders to

all owners of old hulks in this vicinity to remove them, so we may
~ have to deal with it before long.

——

The vessel "Hinata I" PR.1210 was not to be found any-
where around there. It occurs to me that when Mr. Smith, of the
Protection Dept., visited here shortly after evacuation, he asked
meé to drive him to Cow Bay to look for an old boat (which may have
been the "K.Y.#1" and which we did not find, probably because it
was under the bridge, where I found it today), and at that time he
mentioned a boat that he understood had been taken over by an
indian from the SueHiro boatshop. I do not remember the details,

&S we were not then in charge of boats, but it 1s possible that this
is the boat you are now inquiring about. If Mr. Smith or his records
are available, some light may be shed on the matter.

Yours very truly,

H. G. Helgerson Ltd.
"N. E. Arnold",

Manasger,




April 21, 194).

B. 0. Helgerson, Ltd.
P. 0. Box 593,
Prince Rupert, B. C.

Dear 8irs: Attention: Mra. . E. Arpold

The vessel "Himati I" PR.1210, owned by Zentaro ARIZONO,
was left at the Suyehiro Boatworks in Prince Rupert, whea the
a4 left Prince rt last year. ¥e have no record of
= boat having been disposed of. The description given to uws

'

Gill-Netter - L: 27' B:1 7' D: 3', 6 HP Vivian Engine
Age: 10 years Bngine Re-installed: 10 years Values £400.00

There is also said to be a boat known as "K. Y.#1" PR.QL6P,

lying at Cow Bay. This is owned by & man named Isusmatsu KAMEL,
and has license PR.1511. This boat is probably in very bad shape.

It is possible that this office has asked for informatiom
about these boats defore. If so, I cannot find it, and if you
have any information, we would be pleased to receive it.

Yours very truly,

F.Matheson
Specified ‘ruclu Department.







G.E.A, l!l, ‘.Qo. l.c.,

b“t m' w. :o‘o'

MBS LILLE THOMAS,




in support of your elaim (inddoating), 'M " ic,
This & Page 1, thi s 1s page 2, claiming for tw

lumﬁuchnmurutwmhqcmu
with the balp of = Interpreter?
Are tie statements that are made in tids claim true?
Yes,
'N‘mth-!rhnmhanmo-ymmmy
fdr prices?
A Yes, :
M. VIRTUR: 1 will put that in as an ahibit,
(SWOURY JRKED EXHIBYY No, 1),
M. YRWE: ¢ Now you were a fisherman, were you?
A B,
Q And b efore you w ere Svacwmted, dM you mke your
bome in Vangouver?
N A Yo




B aun
And 414 you do your fishing 0wt of the Port of
Vaneou ver? Az Yes.
And the name of your boat was "Hinata No, 177
T e,
And your mn's iut;‘é_ ws "Hinata No. 2%V
Toa,
AMd sash of you had your own bost ami fishing oquip.
memt? At Yes.

Mm lsft yow boat, where did you leave is?

2 the Naas River at the Mall Bay Canmery, and
the Navy tosk it awy.

The Navy tosk the best sway?

Teay 1t wastowed away by the Navy,

§ Shat you 1eft your bot in sharge of the Navy?
Yes, |
Whateondition was it in when the Navy ook it?

I was in Vaneouver at that time but from what I
heard it was towed avay by the Navy, tsken off
the ways, and towed aWay,

When the Yot was last ia your possession was it
in good sailing e¢mdition, seaworthy condition? _
The last time T used it, it was in good oondition,

M*ut that Just a little while before the Navy
took i_ﬂ




:mmmmuﬁn.mx
don's know when the Navy took it awy,
nuannuu say is shis, up to the lasty Sime
that you -“jli.u. the beat was in goed un-rﬁv
comtttion? *

!‘l‘o e o

,;f’”hnummtumuamum
Wi, put 18 Shis way1. Was the boat in oot
mlw condition when you were evaswuated, as
far as you know?
As for as I know, but I was in Vansouver,
twmhfmwmm‘mtb boat ?
'hmam

lﬁtﬁ!mu-rmnqwm
THE SUB.COMCE STONER: I hope 80.
M. YIRTUR: I hope so, toe.
Q@  Where d4id you lsave the boat winm you last saw is?
A At the cannery. _
Q@ it the camnery? A: At the samnery.
Q At vhere, Vancouver, or Prinee Rupert?
A Naas River.
Q  Where is that?
A  Mell By Casmery, B.C. Paskers Mall Bay Cannery.
“ hmwrrm. Ruprt or is 1% m'munﬂ
A About eighty milew frem Brines Rupert.
Q
A
-

Abowt eighty miles from Prince Rupert?
X .l-o'

And vas ths beat in good conditiam them?




hlt.loluy took it frc-lhoﬂ?
(T

All right,
MR. RICE: I am nhdtuac. your Nonour, that the

*Mhmﬂmshmum. luf
Mmttbuuomuhmm
_-tthu-ulthqunhmbythlnhy
Gmmctml.c. nummrncm
whish was owing of $250,00, ndthtmmvu

W with regard thuo W end
" he vefused to give amy informstion to the m;
:-Htmuouumtmmwm

L&

found, mmummpuammm
BamE,

CROSS-EXAMINATION BY MR. RICE:
@ Tou told the Custedian that you left your beat at
the 8.0, Packers' Damnery, Naas River, did you
mety ' At Yoo,
AS a matter of faet, you laft your beat with
the Suyshire Boat Works, didn't you - Seueyes-
‘Beder-o (speliing) Beat Works?
A mmuhuuru-mxmornom
MR, RICE: I wish to submit as am eshibit, your Nonowr
an amalysis of permnal property elatm, |
{ANALYSIS MARXED RXHIBIT WO, 2).
3 M.REE @ I show youa J.P. form (indiseting). Is




ﬂiiﬁ in your form, and that was completed on the
9tk of April, 19427
“ fﬂc
n.m Bmuuhh mmz. mlnm,
‘ »“.
QM» m MARKRD EXHIBIT N. 3}:
m qumamuths. lr.lh-t
| '- RI0E: Just & minute,
'm thuhn-utd,-yxmgtt
m Ne. 3 to Nre Virtue),

-ollﬂ Qs !-mohtmgmmvdndtn

»‘m.uqﬁumnhd .snu.n.mm
wmmbnmm.m-m:mma

you sy is valwd at §150,00, and 'H.jl you claim
you ’l—ﬂ $350,00 for, Did you own those nets?

THE INTERMETER: I am afraid I can't remeber a1

| mntm; if I could have that form,

MR. RIOR: Perhaps you had better refeor to Exhibis 1,
ﬁct“ﬂ page,

A Tes,
Tou owned them? Ay Yes,
I notiee in your J.P. form that you valued the
oohoe net at $100.00 snd the spring net at
$50,00. Wy 1s 16 thes you have raised your
pride on both of these nets now?

THE SUB.COMMISSIONER: Is there any answer?

THE INTERMRETER: There is nc answer, your Nenour,

THE SUB-OMKISSIONER: He s not snswering that, Nr,




i*n.m ALl mig, lmmm.mm.
" that #e furniture ws deslared Wy this elalmest,
There was furniture declared by hig wife whieh
was disposed of by her,

I shink you made it elear in your evidense Shat
you d4d ast insntwnmuhmrm
| boat? o E ho

RE-JERNCT EXAMINATION BY MR. VIRTUE:

Q  Did you and your wife live in the same house?

& T o

Q@ Did you use the same furniture?

A Yo,
And whem you were evasuated you didn't shew any
furniture on your J.P. form but yowr wife showsd
the furniture on her feru?

" Yies, T believe v,

MR. VIRTUR: Now, I wouldlike my learned friend te
show me the report dated April 6th, 1942, whish
Was in the Custedian's file, a repers regarding
the beat.,

: MR, RER:  TYes, here it 1s.

| m: This is & report dated April ésh, 1942,

mxmunnun in, snd 18 readss
"Re "Hinata 1' P.R, 1210, owner Sentsre
driseno. *

It s dated April 6th, 1942,
"Thebwner claims that the vessel was left




mmumm'umm
mnm-u-u:nl-y.'n-.mm
now in Hasti ngs Pwrk slearing poel svated
Shat she vessd was #8411 share vhen he lefs
Prunlumunnmm.m. Ag
mntbmunwna-um.m
,uunthllvhh&m& boat,*
um 'ﬂnh:m&tum
httmtanmmmuqxur-‘hm
umupuuux-mm»:mm
o this statement oing in against the Custedian,
MR, vnm: Iv comes from my learned friend's om
ﬂh-
n.m !u, mmumrmwrm or
Im‘thnhuuoorqmu,h.u.

_mmmm Inhawmchh

* hmhrflnum do I understend you?

ME. m: I didn't get that, air,

mmuum Is he abandoning bis cldn for
furngture?

u.mm: m.zmnn.axmwtm
‘ﬁlttcthuu. nmmhcmw _,

w,lhtdtu ¥ell, Iun't-ﬂunmm
it, »tr, Immuth.m-u-msum.'
Mnhluu-bnlnnfaumunu




claim has been put in fer the furniture by the
wife and that is the reason that he 1is elaiming
for the furniture now. That 1s,it was a jeint
family affair] Shed eclared v and he did net,
A..mu.‘..,..«m ded are 1t because she
hads She put 1% in her J.P. form. I think my
Tearned friend has her J.P, form and I think we
had better put that in, That 1s why he i# elaim.
ing for the furniture now,

10 MR RICER It is up to her to file it. She filed the
f-'c

MR VIRTUE: Well, you know how husbands and wives’

mmu. There might be & teshuical obe

mummmhugmuim. the hugband
and wife living in the smme house and they are

Sslled into the same office and so she puts the
thdnancrm»umuunu
o= hiss I will put that in and at the sam Sime
declare on her behalf that she u-numm
Mm&tm as long as he is,

(J.P¢ PORN NMARKED EXHIBIT ¥O. 5).
.- RICE: I am not filing it,

THE SUR-DMNIB X ONER: You are nmot flling 1it, are you,
Nrs Rice?

MR. RIBE: No, I am not fling it, your Homour,

-I.VMBz I am filing it as part of my case.
That w1l be all, thank you, Mr. Ariscnes

NE. RBE Juss a moment, please,

M. VIRTUE: Oh, pardon me.

MR: RIBE: I would like to ask him a quest {ion or twe,




RE-GROSS EXAMINATION BY MR. RICE:

Q T show you s letter (indicsting). Is the your
wife's signature on 1t there?

A I believe it 1. I cam only read the last part
of the mame,

Q@ Why ssn't you read the first part of it?

MR, VIRTUE: Perhaps {f my learmd friend will show me
the lester, I will show it to the son who has some
1istle knowledge of Englisy.

MR RIBE: Just a minute. He is doing all right,
If 1 get stuck, xwmummm.

A T oes, it is ny wife's writing,

Q@ It is your wife's witing?

A Yes,

M. REE: This is a letter, yow Honour, dated

January 18th, 1943, writtea to Mrs. Zentare

Arisone at New Denver, B.C., by Georgs B. Spain,
Protection Department of the Cw todian's effice,
and 1t reads as blhvn ‘
*Dear Madam:
In your registration" -.
MR. VIRTUE: -« Let me understand this, I thought
~ #ome letter wis shown to this i tmess and he
was asked if that was his wife's handwriting,
M.AER No, his wife's ol grature,
MR, VIRTUE: MNis wifs's sgnature?
M. m !u‘. Ris wife's o gnature and he sadd 1t
was,
*In your registration with the Cus tedimm
you declared personal property at 355 Powsll




hﬂ ooy iy
*Street, and at the same time you expressed
your intention of selling yow chattels,
We have heard nobhing further from you on
the subject and, inthe meantime, ofF repre-
sentative has visited your Drmer residence
and was there mmutmmhum
_of yow dhattels prior to your evauation,
Ir this is sorrect, we asswms that you have
Ro other persond property renaining in the
restricted area of British Colugbia requiring
our protestion -- in which svent we would
ask you to kindly sign and returm the
attashed ®py of this letter for owr records,
Tour prompt reply will be appreciated,
Tours truly,” |
And that lester is signed by the claimant's wife,
lmunhohnhthnuumbu.
m Honour,
(LETTER MARKED RXHIBIT NO. 6).
« AEBER That is all,
‘.. vm: @ Do you know yourself if your wife did
sell your furniture before she was evacuated or
did she leaw it there?
I don't know, I was away at camp,
Oh; I see, you were away, too. That explaing {it.
ALl right, thank you,
- THE SUB-GOMME SIONER: Is that all, My, Rice?
M. RICE Yos, your Homour,

(Vitness aside )

ém’“ tm'm ‘:‘u OURNED ':Ill PIR)
a4 Srue agcura per; «
oRe HONARD: Official nopmu'm.
Ihnbyurury that the feregolin

purper®s to be an accurate mmofthot 'cno
adduced before me.




REAL FPROPERTY

- V.L.A. |
|Bural (except V.L.A.)| (except Mission| V.L.A. Mission
FP D T, s Village

{Sale |10% Iﬂh‘rpdm. Total Award | Sale }Total Award
|Price | there- 50 | Price 11 | Price| 125% of all

of %—T. Frices - !
. of |Amount Toor Amount

MISCELLANEOUS CHATTELS

Ratio in |Claim for

% of goods

Sale Price| Declared
Not Found,
Recorded
Now Missing,
& Sold Not

Pald




Exhivit #1

f 5
o

b
4’(‘(\-; Jﬁ? ; . ‘??1
'.!‘”7 ,'. db. ; ﬂ ?y;

ir
Lethbridge, Alta.

Mo 8’ 19‘8
Case #6645

Nl $10,00
Private sale

Witpessess 1. N.E. Arnold of K.G, Helgersom Ltd.,

Prince Rupert, B.C.

Since hearing of Case #645- Sept. 8, 1948 s memo,

has been placed on Claim file indicating the

history surrounding the boat in question, namely,

Hinata No. 1, Licence #1210. The closing sentence

of the memo, seems %o express suitably the ¢

that should be given to the Claimant's evidence at
. to have been sbout

valueless when sold. letter June 11,

H.G, Helgerson Ltd., & reputable firm of Prince

Rupert, B.C. on Claim file.

Declared but mot
tm.

Witpessess 1. B.C. Packers, Ltd., st Mill Bay Camnnery.

J.p. Exhibit #3- P.6, lines 13-30 ine., In the
3.P. the claiment declares -
sOne Coboe Net 200 fathoms app. $1.00.00%

20 * " 50.00%,

claim - Exhibit #1- he places an
estimated value as followst~
.w i m t‘c - m.m
'MO. - m ﬁ. - lwom.n

However, these nets wvere not found, or if found,
may have been taken over by the B.C. Packers Ltd.,
and & credit for Nets applied to the 1941 debit balance
ARIZONO, son of Zantaro N
did not report any goods belong~
Mill Bay Cannery.

It seems that Maseo ARIZONO has claimed $500.00
for a spring net and & Cohoe net left at Mill Bay,
mtdmmﬂportmmahpropctytomcutmn
previocusly.




Zantaro ARIZONO,
Reg. No, 01778

‘ ; A m-.t

2. Hougehold effecty
ﬂS0.00 as claimed -~

Submissionst 1. P.8, lines 21-30 ine. and p.9 lines 1-20 inme,

No household effects were declared by
claimant but according to above reference,the
J.PO- mbit”' orm'o mmtu“
and became part of claim of ARIZONO, as teo
Household effects.

However, Exhibit #6 appears to dispose
of the Household effects of Mrs. ARIZONO
as declared, and, sutomatically, cancels all
elaim by either ARIZONO or his wife im this
regard,




Witnesases

proving




